
JDDW 2019 ProgramJDDW 2019 Program

Fukuoka 
Kokusai Center Fukuoka Sunpalace Fukuoka 

Kokusai Center
Marine Messe Fukuoka 

ArenaFukuoka International Congress Center Fukuoka International Congress Center Marine Messe Fukuoka

Arena 413+414Main Hall 501Palace Room 502+503Main Hall Large Conference Room201+202 Sub-Arena203+204 Training Room 1,2409+410 Digital Poster Session Commercial 
Exhibition411+412

Room 1 Room 9Room 2 Room 10Room 3 Room 11Room 4 Room 12Room 5 Room 13Room 6 Room 14Room 7 Room15Room 8

(JSGE): Japanese Society of Gastroenterology   (JGES): Japan Gastroenterological Endoscopy Society   (JSH): Japan Society of Hepatology    (JSGS): Japanese Society of Gastroenterological Surgery   (JSGCS): Japanese Society of Gastrointestinal Cancer Screening   (JDDW): JDDW

English Session

Online poll (Japanese, only)

Notice    Please do not take photos or record videos at the presentation venue 
 and the digital poster session venue.

Oral presentation schedule for November 23 (Sat), Day 3

8:00

40
45
50

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

30

13:00

40

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

30

18:00

30

19:00

30

8:00

40
45
50

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

30

13:00

40

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

30

18:00

30

19:00

30

Portopia Hotel Kobe International Conference Center
Digital Poster Session & 
Commercial Exhibition

Digital Poster Session & 
Commercial Exhibition

Room 9 Room 10 Room 11 Room 12 Room 13

Kobe International
Conference Center

Kobe International Exhibition
Hall No.3 Building

Kobe International Exhibition
Hall No.1 Building

501

Room 14 Room 15 Room 16

Portopia Hotel

Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 Room 4 Room 5 Room 6 Room 7 Room 8

Kobe International Exhibition Hall No.2 Building

IS-S7 (JSGS/JSGE/
JGES)
Management of Crohn's 
disease to prevent 
postoperative recurrence
Chair: Toru Kono
 Fumikazu Koyama
 Tadakazu Hisamatsu

W17 (JSGE/JGES)
Treatment of intestinal 
infection in Japan: 
Current status and 
prospect
Chair: Seiji Shimizu
 Hirokazu Fukui

S6 (JSGE/JGES)
Cutting edge of GERD 
management
Chair: Katsuhiko Iwakiri
 Yasuhiro Fujiwara

W19 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGS)
Current situation of 
endoscopic treatment of 
duodenal non-ampullary 
tumors and ingenuities to 
overcome its related 
problem
Chair: Hironori Yamamoto
 Naohisa Yahagi

W21 (JSGS/JSGE/
JSH)
Treatment strategy for 
sarcopenia in patients 
with gastrointestinal 
cancer
Chair: Soji Ozawa
 Yoshihiro Kakeji

Integrated 
Program 5 (W) 
(JDDW/JGES/JSGE/
JSH/JSGS/JSGCS)
Future in AI and 
gastroenterology
Chair: Tetsuji Takayama
 Yasunari Nakamoto
 Kiyohito Tanaka

S7 (JSGE/JSH)
Alcoholic liver disease: 
Recent advancements in 
basic and clinical 
research and remaining 
questions
Chair: Yoshiyuki Takei
 Hidetsugu Saito

Invited Lecture (JGES)
Promoting safe and high 
quality endoscopy practice: 
The roles of JGES and WEO
Lecturer: Fabian Emura
Chair: Haruhiro Inoue

W23 (JSGS)
The clinical application of 
navigation surgery using 
intraoperative imaging 
for gastroenterological 
cancer
Chair: Yuko Kitagawa
 Masafumi Inomata

S5 (JSGE/JGES/JSGS/
JSGCS)
Recent advances in the 
early detection of 
pancreatic and biliary 
tract cancers
Chair: Hiroyuki Isayama
 Yuzo Kodama

PD11 (JSGE/JSH)
New therapeutic 
approaches for liver 
cirrhosis
Chair: Shuhei Nishiguchi
 Hitoshi Yoshiji

W18 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGCS)
Diagnosis of intestinal 
lesions in patients with 
systemic disease
Chair: Osamu Tsuruta
 Shiro Oka

PD12 (JSGS/
JSGE/JSH)
Current status of 
conversion therapy for 
unresectable 
gastrointestinal cancer
Chair: Kazuhiro Yoshida
 Minoru Tanabe

Integrated 
Program 6 (S) 
(JDDW/JSGE/JGES/
JSH/JSGS/JSGCS)
Realization for 
regenerative medicine for 
gastroenterological 
disease
Chair: Mamoru Watanabe
 Keiichi Kubota
 Shuji Terai

W22 
(JSGE/JGES/JSGS)
Recent advance in basic 
and clinical research in 
functional bowel disorders
Chair: Shin Fukudo
 Toshikatsu Okumura

W24 (JSGS/JSH)
Postoperative complications 
and prognosis of patients 
with gastrointestinal cancer
Chair: Masakazu Yamamoto
 Eigo Otsuji

Invited Lecture (JSGE)
Advances in irritable bowel 
syndrome
Lecturer: Anthony Lembo
Chair: Michio Hongo

IS-W1 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGS/JSGCS)
Newly diagnostic and 
therapeutic modality in 
biliopancreatic diseases
Chair: Ichiro Yasuda
 Takao Itoi

IS-S8 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGS/JSGCS)
Evaluation of current 
status and near future 
perspectives of capsule 
endoscopy
Chair: Haruhiko Ogata
 Naoki Ohmiya

Invited Lecture (JGES)
The current status of capsule 
endoscopy in Europe
Lecturer: Jean-Francois Rey
Chair: Tetsuya Nakamura

W26 (JGES/JSGE)
Now, what should you 
do? Troubleshooting in 
endoscopic treatment 
with video (upper GI 
session)
Chair: Takuji Gotoda
 Takuto Hikichi

Medicalstaff 
Program 2 (JDDW)
Effort to support cancer 
patients who continue to 
work
Chair: Fumio Itoh
 Kayoko Miyata

Hall (North) Hall (South) Conference Room 3A Portopia Hall Ohwada A Ohwada B Ohwada C Kairaku 1+2 Kairaku 3 Waraku Topaz Main Hall International 
Conference Room

Special Lecture (JSGE)
Physiology of love - Hypothalamic 
oxytocin and love
Lecturer: Toku Takahashi
Chair: Takehira Yamamura

Special Lecture (JSGS)
Two different approaches to 
patient safety: Safety-I & Safety-II
Lecturer: Kazue Nakajima
Chair: Katsuhiko Yanaga

Invited Lecture (JGES)
Cutting edge technologies in 
interventional EUS
Lecturer: Mouen Khashab
Chair: Naotaka Fujita

W25 (JGES/JSGE)
Now, what should you 
do? Troubleshooting in 
endoscopic treatment 
with video (lower GI 
session)
Chair: Takashi Toyonaga
 Yutaka Saito

Medicalstaff 
Program 1 (JDDW)
Cooperation among 
multi-occupations in 
home medical care
Chair: Yutaka Suzuki
 Mikiko Furuuchi

Invited Lecture (JSGS)
Management of Crohn's disease 
to prevent postoperative 
recurrence
Lecturer: Alessandro Fichera
Chair: Koutarou Maeda

Invited Lecture (JSGE)
The evolving relationship between 
GERD and functional esophageal 
disorders
Lecturer: Ronnie Fass
Chair: Tsutomu Chiba

Invited Lecture (JSGE)
Inflammation and extracellular 
matrix regulation of liver fibrosis
Lecturer: Ekihiro Seki
Chair: Norio Hayashi

W20 (JSGS/JSGE/
JGES/JSH)
Modalities of cancer 
treatment for the elderly
Chair: Wataru Kimura
 Hiroaki Nagano

Special Lecture (JSGE)
Recent progress of deep learning 
and its potentials for medicine
Lecturer: Yutaka Matsuo
Chair: Akira Terano

Seminar on 
Medical Issues 
(JDDW)
The future of clinical 
research in Japan 
- Evaluation of the 
Clinical Trials Act
Chair: Hiroki Yamaue
 Hiromu Kutsumi

Breakfast Seminar 23
Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma 
Corporation
Positioning and possibility of 
TNFα inhibitors in the treatment 
of Ulcerative Colitis

Breakfast Seminar 24
Takeda Pharmaceutical Company 
Limited
Forefront of outcome research
-Two case studies on GERD 
treatment and H. pylori eradication-

Breakfast Seminar 25
Eli Lilly Japan K.K.
Role of alpha-fetoprotein 
(AFP) in hepatocellular 
carcinoma

Breakfast Seminar 26
Hitachi, Ltd.
The Latest Trend of 
Pancreato-biliary 
Interventional Endoscopy
-From A to Z-

Breakfast Seminar 27
TOA SHINYAKU CO.,LTD.
A recommendation of 
vigorous nutrition therapy for 
cancer patients

Breakfast Seminar 28
OLYMPUS CORPORATION
Aiming to spread the latest 
evidence and techniques of 
NBI

Breakfast Seminar 29
Gilead Sciences K.K.
Significant role of JAK pathway in 
the pathophysiology of 
inflammatory bowel disease

Breakfast Seminar 30
EA Pharma CO., LTD. / MOCHIDA 
PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Current status and problems of 
chronic constipation treatment

Breakfast Seminar 31
Boston Scientific Japan K.K.
Treatment of common bile 
duct stones-treatment of 
difficult stones-

Breakfast Seminar 32
TAIHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 
LTD.
The latest findings of chemotherapy 
for Pancreatobiliary Cancer

Breakfast Seminar 33
Japan Lifeline Co., Ltd.
Message from experience using 
made in Japan first colonic stent!

Breakfast Seminar 34
Covidien Japan Inc.
Safety management required for 
Gastrointestinal endoscopy procedure
~Breathing monitoring with Capno Monitor~

Luncheon Seminar 58
DAIICHI SANKYO CO.,LTD / 
AstraZeneca K.K.
Esophageal disease in the post 
H. pylori era- GERD in 
children:management strategies- 
Barrett’s esophagus:epidemiology 
and diagnosis

Luncheon Seminar 57
ZERIA Pharmaceutical 
Co., Ltd.
Mild to Moderate 
Crohn's Disease 
Treatment~Usage of 
Budesonide

Luncheon Seminar 59
TSUMURA & CO.
Treatment approaches 
for functional 
esophageal disorders 
accompanied by various 
symptoms

Luncheon Seminar 60
Bristol-Myers Squibb 
K.K. / ONO 
PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 
LTD. 
Immunotherapy for GI 
cancer

Luncheon Seminar 61
Gilead Sciences K.K.
Long-term strategy for 
the management of 
chronic active HBV 
infection

Luncheon Seminar 62
TERUMO CORPORATION
Surgical strategy for 
hepatectomy considering 
redo
- measures against 
postoperative adhesion by 
different approaches-

Luncheon Seminar 63
Covidien Japan Inc.
Laparoscopic Colon and 
Rectal Cancer -My 
favored method for CME 
& TME.

Luncheon Seminar 64
Novartis pharma K.K / 
FUJIFILM Toyama 
Chemical Co., Ltd
ZEBRA mark; Overlooked of 
GI-primary tumor ~What's 
the sound of the hoof 
beats?~

Luncheon Seminar 65
Takeda Pharmaceutical Company 
Limited
Defining what we can do, starting 
tomorrow, for the future of 
clinical practice in IBD
-Role of improved monitoring 
and endoscopy practice

Luncheon Seminar 66
Amco Incorporated.
The value of the 
electrosurgical unit
-What does VIO 3 bring 
to ESD?-

Luncheon Seminar 67
ZEON MEDICAL INC.
Biliary Metallic 
Stent~Past & Future~

Luncheon Seminar 68
Astellas Pharma Inc.
Recent progress of 
chronic constipation 
treatment

Satellite Symposium 91
KYORIN Pharmaceutical 
Co., Ltd.
Advances in IBD 
Monitoring -Endoscopic 
Evaluation and Novel 
Biomarker-

Satellite Symposium 92
Pfizer Japan Inc.
Basic Science behind 
JAK inhibition and its 
clinical applications

Satellite Symposium 93
Takeda Pharmaceutical 
Company Limited
Treatment target and the 
evaluation of mucosal 
healing in Crohn's Disease

Satellite Symposium 94
FUJIFILM Medical Co., 
Ltd.
Frontier of 
Image-Enhanced 
Endoscopy 
~Maximizing the Effect 
of LCI and BLI~

Satellite Symposium 95
Kracie Pharmaceutical, Ltd
Cancer supportive therapy 
and Ninjin’yoeito (NYT)

Satellite Symposium 96
Eli Lilly Japan K.K.
Optimal use of Ramucirumab 
in the New era of 
Chemotherapy for Gastric 
Cancer

Satellite Symposium 97
Otsuka Pharmaceutical 
Co.,Ltd.
Diagnosis and 
Psychosocial Therapy of 
Alcohol Dependence.

Satellite Symposium 98
GADELIUS MEDICAL 
K.K.
Biliary-pancreatic 
endoscopic treatment 
~foundation and 
application~

Satellite Symposium 99
SUMITOMO BAKELITE 
CO.,LTD.
New treatment strategy 
for malignat biliary 
obstruction
-New stage of 
self-expandable metallic 
stent-

Satellite Symposium 100
Yoshida Pharmaceutical 
Co. Ltd.
New evidence for 
magnesium oxide

Satellite Symposium 101
JIMRO Co., Ltd.
Alfresa Pharma 
Corporation
Effective utilization of 
biomarkers for IBD 
treatment
~NUDT15 variants and 
Faecal Calprotectin~

Satellite Symposium 102
ZERIA Pharmaceutical 
Co., Ltd.
Iron Deficiency Anemia 
in Gastroenterological 
Surgery

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

45

30

30

30

30

30

40

30

30

20:00

30

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

45

30

40

30

30

30

20:00

Setting up JDDW
Banquet Room

Social Gathering
(after Satellite

Symposium 94)
FUJIFILM Medical Co., 

Ltd.

Live Broadcast Room Live Broadcast Room

Live Broadcast Room

Congress' Presidents Award (JSGS)

Lecture by Congress 
President (JSGCS)

Coloproctology and Me - 
Looking back on 40 years
Lecturer: Tadahiko Masaki
Chair: Yutaka Atomi

Live Theater
(JGES)

Live Theater
(JGES)

Digital Poster
Session

Commercial
Exhibition

Commercial
Exhibition

30

30
20

30

30

9:30-11:30

(JSGS)(JGES)(JSGE)

Invited Lecture (JSGS)
Post-operative management of 
Crohn's disease, review and real 
world experience
Lecturer: Shu Chen Wei
Chair: Koutarou Maeda

Digital 
Poster

Session

Digital 
Poster

Session

Digital Poster
Session
(JSGS)(JGES)

Digital 
Poster

Session

14:00
|

16:30

9:30
|

11:30

14:00
|

16:30


