JDDW 2019

Oral presentation schedule for November 23 (Sat), Day 3

	Kobe Internation	nal Exhibition Ha	II No.2 Building	Portopia Hotel							
	Hall (North) Hall (South)		Conference Room 3A	Portopia Hall	Ohwada A Ohwada B		Ohwada C	Kairaku 1+2			
	Room 1	Room 2	Room 3	Room 4	Room 5	Room 6	Room 7	Room 8			
8:00 45	Breakfast Seminar 23 Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation Positioning and possibility of TNFa inhibitors in the treatment of Ulcerative Colitis	Breakfast Seminar 24 Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited Forefront of outcome research -Two case studies on GERD treatment and H. pylori eradication-	Breakfast Seminar 25 Eli Lilly Japan K.K. Role of alpha-fetoprotein (AFP) in hepatocellular carcinoma		Breakfast Seminar 26 Hitachi, Ltd. The Latest Trend of Pancreato-biliary Interventional Endoscopy -From A to Z-	Breakfast Seminar 27 TOA SHINYAKU CO.,LTD. A recommendation of vigorous nutrition therapy for cancer patients	OLYMPUS CORPORATION Aiming to spread the latest	Breakfast Seminar 29 Gilead Sciences K.K. Significant role of JAK pathway in the pathophysiology of inflammatory bowel disease			
9:00	Invited Lecture (JSGS) Post-operative management of Crohn's disease, review and real world experience Lecturer Shu Chen Wei Chair: Koutarou Maeda Invited Lecture (JSGS) Management of Crohn's disease to prevent postoperative	S6 (JSGE/JGES) Cutting edge of GERD management Chair: Katsuhiko lwakiri Yasuhiro Fujiwara	W17 (JSGE/JGES) Treatment of intestinal infection in Japan: Current status and prospect	W19 (JGES/JSGE/ JSGS) Current situation of endoscopic treatment of duodenal non-ampullary	W21 (JSGS/JSGE/ JSH) Treatment strategy for sarcopenia in patients with gastrointestinal	Integrated Program 5 (W) (JDDW/JGES/JSGE/ JSH/JSGS/JSGCS)	S7 (JSGE/JSH) Alcoholic liver disease: Recent advancements in basic and clinical research and remaining	W23 (JSGS) The clinical application of navigation surgery using intraoperative imaging for gastroenterological			
10:00	recurrence Lecturer, Alessandro Fichera Chair: Koutarou Maeda IS-S7 (JSGS/JSGE/ JGES) Management of Crohn's disease to prevent postoperative recurrence Chair: Toru Kono		Chair: Seiji Shimizu Hirokazu Fukui	tumors and ingenuities to overcome its related problem Chair: Hironori Yamamoto Naohisa Yahagi	cancer Chair: Soji Ozawa Yoshihiro Kakeji	Future in Al and gastroenterology Chair: Tetsuji Takayama Yasunari Nakamoto Kiyohito Tanaka	questions Chair: Yoshiyuki Takei Hidetsugu Saito	cancer Chair: Yuko Kitagawa Masafumi Inomata			
11:00	Fumikazu Koyama Tadakazu Hisamatsu			Invited Lecture (JGES)			Coloproctology and Me -	Congress' Presidents Award (JSGS)			
30		Invited Lecture (JSGE) The evolving relationship between GERD and functional esophageal disorders Lecturer: Ronnie Fass Chair: Tsutomu Chiba		Promoting safe and high quality endoscopy practice: The roles of JGES and WEO Lecturer: Fabian Emura Chair: Haruhiro Inoue		Special Lecture (JSGE) Recent progress of deep learning and its potentials for medicine Lecturer: Yutaka Matsuo Chair: Akira Terano	Looking back on 40 years Lecturer: Tadahiko Masaki Chair: Yutaka Atomi	Lecture by Congress President (JSGCS)			
12:00		Onaii. Tautomu Oniba									
30	Luncheon Seminar 57	Luncheon Seminar 58	Luncheon Seminar 59		Luncheon Seminar 60	Luncheon Seminar 61	Luncheon Seminar 62	Luncheon Seminar 63			
13:00	ZERIA Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Mild to Moderate Crohn's Disease Treatment-Usage of Budesonide	DAIICHI SANKYO CO.,LTD / AstraZeneca K.K. Esophageal disease in the post H. pylori era- GERD in children:management strategies- Barrett's esophagus:epidemiology	TSUMURA & CO. Treatment approaches for functional esophageal disorders accompanied by various symptoms		Bristol-Myers Squibb K.K. / ONO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Immunotherapy for GI cancer	Gilead Sciences K.K. Long-term strategy for the management of chronic active HBV infection	TERUMO CORPORATION Surgical strategy for hepatectomy considering redo - measures against postoperative adhesion by different approaches-	Covidien Japan Inc. Laparoscopic Colon and Rectal Cancer -My favored method for CME & TME.			
40		and diagnosis									
14:00	Special Lecture (JSGE) Physiology of love - Hypothalamic oxytocin and love Lecturer: Toku Takahashi	Invited Lecture (JSGE) Inflammation and extracellular matrix regulation of liver fibrosis Lecturer: Ekihiro Seki Chair: Norio Hayashi	W18 (JGES/JSGE/ JSGCS)	Special Lecture (JSGS) Two different approaches to patient safety: Safety-I & Safety-II Lecturer: Kazue Nakajima	PD12 (JSGS/ JSGE/JSH)	Integrated Program 6 (S)	Invited Lecture (JSGE) Advances in irritable bowel syndrome Lecturer: Anthony Lembo	W24 (JSGS/JSH) Postoperative complications			
30	S5 (JSGE/JGES/JSGS/ JSGCS)	PD11 (JSGE/JSH) New therapeutic	Diagnosis of intestinal lesions in patients with systemic disease Chair: Osamu Tsuruta	Chair: Katsuhiko Yanaga W20 (JSGS/JSGE/ JGES/JSH)	Current status of conversion therapy for unresectable gastrointestinal cancer	(JDDW/JSGE/JGES/ JSH/JSGS/JSGCS) Realization for	Chair: Michio Hongo W22 (JSGE/JGES/JSGS)	and prognosis of patients with gastrointestinal cancer Chair: Masakazu Yamamoto Eigo Otsuji			
15:00	Recent advances in the early detection of pancreatic and biliary tract cancers Chair: Hiroyuki Isayama Yuzo Kodama	approaches for liver cirrhosis Chair: Shuhei Nishiguchi Hitoshi Yoshiji	Shiro Oka	Modalities of cancer treatment for the elderly Chair: Wataru Kimura Hiroaki Nagano	Chair: Kazuhiro Yoshida Minoru Tanabe	regenerative medicine for gastroenterological disease Chair: Mamoru Watanabe Keiichi Kubota Shuji Terai	Recent advance in basic and clinical research in functional bowel disorders Chair: Shin Fukudo Toshikatsu Okumura				
16:00											
30											
17:00											
30	Satellite Symposium 91 KYORIN Pharmaceutical	Satellite Symposium 92 Pfizer Japan Inc.	Satellite Symposium 93 Takeda Pharmaceutical	Satellite Symposium 94 FUJIFILM Medical Co.,		, , ,	Satellite Symposium 96 Eli Lilly Japan K.K.	Satellite Symposium 97 Otsuka Pharmaceutical			
18:00	Co., Ltd. Advances in IBD Monitoring -Endoscopic Evaluation and Novel Biomarker-	Basic Science behind JAK inhibition and its clinical applications	Company Limited Treatment target and the evaluation of mucosal healing in Crohn's Disease	Ltd. Frontier of Image-Enhanced Endoscopy ~Maximizing the Effect of LCI and BLI~	Setting up JDDW Banquet Room	Cancer supportive therapy and Ninjin'yoeito (NYT)	Optimal use of Ramucirumab in the New era of Chemotherapy for Gastric Cancer	Osuka Hamaceucal Co.,Ltd. Diagnosis and Psychosocial Therapy of Alcohol Dependence.			
19:00					Social Gathering (after Satellite Symposium 94)						
30					FUJIFILM Medical Co., Ltd.						
20:00	(ISGE): Janane	se Society of Gasti	nenterology (ICE	C). Ianan Gaetrooi	nterological Endos	rony Society (ISH). Janan Society of	Henatology			

Notice Please do not take photos or record videos at the presentation venue and the digital poster session venue.

English Session
Online poll (Japanese, only)

F	Portopia Hote	el	Kobe International	Conference Center	Kobe International Conference Center		No.1 Buil	Exhibition ding	Kobe International Hall No.3 Buil	
Kairaku 3 Waraku Topaz		Main Hall International Conference Room		501	Digital P Comme			Digital Poster Se Commercial Ex	ession & hibition	
Room 9	Room 10	Room 11	Room 12 Room 13		Room 14	Room 15			Room 16	
Breakfast Seminar 30 EA Pharma CO., LTD. / MOCHIDA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Current status and problems of chronic constipation treatment	Breakfast Seminar 31 Boston Scientific Japan K.K. Treatment of common bile duct stones-treatment of difficult stones-	Breakfast Seminar 32 TAIHO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. The latest findings of chemotherapy for Pancreatobiliary Cancer	Breakfast Seminar 33 Japan Lifeline Co., Ltd. Message from experience using made in Japan first colonic stent!	Breakfast Seminar 34 Coviden Japan Inc. Sately management required for Gastrointestinal endoscopy procedureBreathing monitoring with Capno Monitor-					=	
Live Broadcast Room	Live Broadcast Room	Invited Lecture (JGES) Cutting edge technologies in interventional EU Anachate Chair. Nachate Chair. Nachate Chair. Nachate Chair. Nachate Full (JGES/JSGE/JSGCS) Newly diagnostic and therapeutic modality in biliopancreatic diseases Chair: Ichiro Yasuda Takao Itoi	W25 (JGES/JSGE) Now, what should you do? Troubleshooting in endoscopic treatment with video (lower GI session) Chair: Takashi Toyonaga Yutaka Saito	Medicalstaff Program 1 (JDDW) Cooperation among multi-occupations in home medical care Chair: Yutaka Suzuki Mikiko Furuuchi	Live Theater (JGES)	Digital Poster Session (JSGE)			Digital Poster Session (JSGS) 9:30 11:30	
Luncheon Seminar 64 Novartis pharma K.K / FUJIFILM Toyama Chemical Co., Ltd ZEBRA mark; Overlooked of GI-primary tumor -What's the sound of the hoof beats?-	Luncheon Seminar 65 Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited Defining what we can do, starting tomorrow, for the future of clinical practice in IBD Role of improved monitoring and endoscopy practice	Luncheon Seminar 66 Amco Incorporated. The value of the electrosurgical unit -What does VIO 3 bring to ESD?-	Luncheon Seminar 67 ZEON MEDICAL INC. Biliary Metallic Stent-Past & Future-	Luncheon Seminar 68 Astellas Pharma Inc. Recent progress of chronic constipation treatment				Commercial Exhibition		Commercial Exhibition
Seminar on Medical Issues (JDDW) The future of clinical research in Japan - Evaluation of the Clinical Trials Act Chair: Hiroki Yamaue Hiromu Kutsumi	Live Broadcast Room	Invited Lecture (JGES) The current status of capsule endoscopy in Europe Chair. Testurya Nakamura IS-S8 (JGES/JSGE/ JSGS/JSGCS) Evaluation of current status and near future perspectives of capsule endoscopy Chair. Haruhiko Ogata Naoki Ohmiya	W26 (JGES/JSGE) Now, what should you do? Troubleshooting in endoscopic treatment with video (upper GI session) Chair: Takuti Gotoda Takuto Hikichi	Medicalstaff Program 2 (JDDW) Effort to support cancer patients who continue to work Chair: Fumio Itoh Kayoko Miyata	Live Theater (JGES)		Digital Poster Session (JGES) 14:00 I 16:30		Digital Poster Session (JSGS) 14:00 16:30	
Satellite Symposium 98 GADELIUS MEDICAL K.K. Biliary-pancreatic endoscopic treatment -foundation and application~	Satellite Symposium 99 SUMITOMO BAKELITE CO.,LTD. New treatment strategy for malignat biliary obstruction -New stage of self-expandable metallic stent-	Satellite Symposium 100 Yoshida Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd. New evidence for magnesium oxide	Satellite Symposium 101 JIMRO Co., Ltd. Alfresa Pharma Corporation Effective utilization of biomarkers for IBD treatment ~NUDT15 variants and Faecal Calprotectin~	Satellite Symposium 102 ZERIA Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Iron Deficiency Anemia in Gastroenterological Surgery						
										
									1	I .